
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

   

 

 

       

  
 

     Invitation to Bid 
 
THE KZN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS: Suitable and capable service providers are 
invited to quote for the yearly subscription service of the Electronic Legal Resources 
for the said programmes as listed on page 10 (in the relevant document) znq20/22/23 

 
 

Quotation Number        : ZNQ 20/22/23 
      
Closing Date          : 02 August 2022 
 
Time           : 11H00 
 
 

      Documents available from        :  Departmental Website: www.kznworks.gov.za  
 
Enquiries relating to bid 
Document may be directed to                    :  Miss Simphiwe Vilakazi at 033 355 5416 
 
All technical enquiries may be directed to      : Miss Cecilia Mchunu at 033 260 3719 
                                                                                           
E-mail address             : cecilia.mchunu@kznworks.gov.za 
 
  

      Quotations are only deposited in the tender box at Lower Ground floor (Foyer), 191 Prince Alfred 
      Street, Pietermaritzburg.  

 
 TENDERERS TO NOTE 
 
1. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of the tender are 

contained in the tender document.     

2.   The Department reserves the right not to award to the lowest bidder. 

3.   In addition, the Department will conduct a detailed risk assessment prior to the award of the bid.  

4.   Late submissions will not be accepted. 

5.   Faxed or e-mailed bids are not accepted. 

6.   Only Bidders registered on the Central Suppliers Database will be legible to submit quotations. 

http://www.kznworks.gov.za/

